REVISION DATE DESCRIPTION DRAW N BY DESIGNED BY UNITS
DATEAPPROVED BYCH ECKED BY
CSA NRTL/C Ce rtifie d File  No. LR78160
Insu lator: PBT, UL9 4V−0 Rate d
        Color− Black
She ll: Coppe r Alloy , Tin Plate d
Die le ctric W ithstanding Voltage :
        −55°C to +  85°C
Ope rating Te mpe ratu re :
        500VAC @  se a le v e l
        le ss than 30 milliohms
        Gre ate r than 100 Me gohms
Contact Re sistance :
Insu lation Re sistance :
        pe r contact pair afte r
        1500 mating cy cle s.
        30VAC (rms)
Voltage  Rating:
Cu rre nt Rating:
        1A max. pe r contact not
        to e xce e d 30°C Te mp. rise
Capacitance :
        2pF maximu m
        35 Ne w tons maximu m
D u rability :  >1500 cy cle s
Mating Force :
W ithdraw al Force :
        10 Ne w tons minimu m
        Plating− 0.76u m (30u ")
        3.8u m (150u ") Tin/Le ad
        on Solde r Tail, all ov e r
Contacts: Phosphor Bronze
        Gold on Contact Are a,
        1.27u m (50u ") Nicke l
  X.XX ±  0.15
  Othe rw ise
  Unle ss State d
  X.X ±  0.3
  Tole rance s
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Kycon:
  KFWS-PV-100B-30